

11-15-2002



102281906

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pyong K. Park Ralston D. Robertson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Raytheon Company Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes V					
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 141 Spring Street				
	City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421				
Execution Date: 1/31/02 & 10/21/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/115,391	B. Patent No.(s)tached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mark D. Saralino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00				
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed				
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue, 19th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 18-0988				
City:Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	Movember 4, 2007				
Mark D. Saralino					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
I otal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/13/2002 MMEKONEN 00000111 10115391 03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Pyong K. Park 6900 N. Chaparral Tucson, Arizona 84718 Raiston S. Robertson 8411 Paso Robies Northridge, CA 91325

hereby sell and assign to **Raytheon Company**, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 141 Spring Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

ELECTRONICALLY AND FREQUENCY SCANNED DIELECTRIC COVERED CONTINUOUS SLOT ANTENNA CONFORMAL TO THE CONE FOR DUAL MODE SEEKER

for which application for	r United States Letter	's Patent has	been filed on		nuger	
Serial No	, or was execute	ed by the un	dersigned on	the date below	and is being	g filed
concurrently herewith,	said application for L	Inited States	Letters Pater	nt, any and all oth	ner applicatio	ns fo
Letters Patent on said i	inventions in countrie	s foreign to t	the United Sta	tes, including all	divisional, rer	1ewal
substitute, continuation	and Convention app	lications base	ed in whole or	in part upon said	inventions or	- upor
said applications, and ar	ny and ali Letters Pate	nt and reissu	es and extensi	ons of Letters Pat	ent granted fo	orsaic
inventions or upon said	applications, and ev	ery priority rig	ght that is or m	ay be predicated	upon or arise	e from
said inventions, said app	olications and said Le	tters Patent;	said assignee t	being hereby auth	orized to file p	patent
applications in any or all	countries on any or a	di sai d invent	ions in the nan	ne <mark>of t</mark> he undersig	ned or in the	name
of said assignee or other	erwise as sa <mark>id assi</mark> gn	ee may deen	n advisable, u	nder the Internation	onal Convent	i on or
otherwise; the Commiss	ioner of Patents and	Frademarks o	of the United S	tates of America a	ind the empor	wered
officials of all other gove	ernments being herel	by authorized	to issue or tra	ansfer all said Let	iters Patent to	o said
assignee in accordance		-		•	=	
same is had by the und			•	-	-	
or other right heretofore	=	-		-		
inventions, patent application					· ·	-
entirely as the same cou						
made, and particularly			·			
specifications, oaths, as	-					
may be requested by sa	-	_		•		
history thereof and any a						
be useful for establishing						s, and
to testify in any proceed	ings relating to said i	nventions, pa	etent application	ons and Letters Pa	aterit.	

Stail Januar

Signed:

Date:

1/30/02

Attested By

Signed:

Date

Paleton & Bohorte

10/21/02

*** Attorney has permission to insert application number once assigned by the PTO.

PATENT

REEL: 013479 FRAME: 0661